



ITEM NO.	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.
A		Boom Extension	1
B		Boom	1
C		Support Post	1
D		Support Braces	2
**E	5206001-E	Hydraulic Ram	1
F		"A" Frame Base	1
G		Base Legs	2
**H	5206002-K	7-link Chain w/ Hook	1

* These parts are available only in bolt kit #5206001-15
 ** These items may be purchased beyond the 180 day warranty.

ITEM NO.	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.
*1		M14 x 100 Bolt	2
*2		M19 x 90 Bolt	1
*3		M16 x 100 Bolt	1
*4		M14 x 80 Bolt	1
*5		M20 x 110 Bolt	1
*6		M14 x 30 Bolt	2
*7		Lock Pin	2
*8		M16 x 100 Bolt	2
**9	SC350A	Caster 3-1/2"	4
**10	SC301A	Caster 3"	2
11		Push Bar	1
*12		M8 x 10 Bolt	24
*13		M8 x 10 Bolt	4